Agency of Transportation Buildings

Division Total Buildings Total Square Footage 2022 Replacement Cost
AVIATION 38 163,714.00 $20,284,567.00
DISTRICT 1 35 102,402.00 $9,883,684.00
DISTRICT 2 35 101,080.00 $10,713,221.00
DISTRICT 3 36 113,236.00 $10,563,138.00
DISTRICT 4 50 148,042.00 $16,530,526.00
DISTRICT 5 26 118,957.00 $14,709,767.00
DISTRICT 6 38 161,760.00 $17,701,483.00
DISTRICT 7 43 117,914.00 $10,328,150.00
DISTRICT 8 40 122,858.00 $11,612,580.00
DISTRICT 9 36 113,037.00 $10,491,041.00
GMTA 2 19,150.00 $3,298,991.00
RAIL 22 70,883.00 $9,776,744.00
WEIGH STATION 3 1,400.00 $77,784.00
WELCOME CENTER 20 45,276.00 $14,996,961.00

Grand Total 1,399,709.00 $160,968,637.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
AVIATION $20,284,567.00 2,550.43
1002 AIRPORT ROAD 328.00
RUTLAND CFR/MAINTENANCE BUILDING 1977 2720 $427,358.00
RUTLAND FUEL SHED 1977 120 $62,644.00
RUTLAND TERMINAL BUILDING 1986 5018 $1,464,786.00
RUTLAND-CLARENDON HANGAR 1943 8910 $993,299.00
15 AIRPORT ROAD 142.00
SPRINGFIELD AIRPORT ELECTRICAL 1982 100 $26,384.00
SPRINGFIELD HANGAR NO. 1 1920 4183 $327,044.00
SPRINGFIELD HANGAR NO. 2 1997 8568 $698,218.00
SPRINGFIELD HANGAR NO. 3 1995 5400 $699,434.00
SPRINGFIELD TERMINAL 1982 2050 $353,809.00
SPRINGFIELD T-HANGAR/GARAGE 1984 6560 $493,165.00
SPRINGFIELD T-HANGAR-NEW 2005 6031 $425,699.00
1563 WALLOOMSAC ROAD 202.00
BENNINGTON AIRPORT HEATED STORAGE 2001 1360 $166,700.00
BENNINGTON HANGAR AND TERMINAL 1960 8709 $1,329,700.00
BENNINGTON WILLARD HANGAR 1965 2800 $184,100.00
1628 VT RT. 7B 328.69
CLARENDON RUTLAND AIRPORT HEATED STORAGE 2006 4000 $481,442.00
186 INDUSTRIAL LANE 4.00
KNAPP STATE AIRPORT 1997 13355 $1,648,053.00
1979 AIRPORT ROAD 202.49
BERLIN ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 1959 5100 $1,261,702.00
BERLIN ROBERTI HANGER 1992 5400 $571,097.00
2107 PUDDING HILL ROAD 53.70
LYNDON AIRPORT TERMINAL AND HANGAR 1976 5862 $846,975.00
LYNDON NEW CAP BUILDING 2006 2880 $395,616.00
LYNDONVILLE SCHOOLHOUSE BUILDING 1829 1043 $0.00
2305 LAPORTE ROAD 79.77
MORRISVILLE AIRPORT HEATED SHED 2000 1296 $125,166.00
MORRISVILLE AIRPORT TERMINAL 1983 1208 $233,358.00
MORRISVILLE ELECTRIC CONTROL 1983 144 $32,784.00
MORRISVILLE FBO HANGAR 1985 6400 $697,417.00
MORRISVILLE RADIO SHED 1983 120 $5,917.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
2628 AIRPORT ROAD 551.40
NEWPORT AIRPORT SRE BLDG 1984 1152 $107,384.00
NEWPORT LAKEVIEW MAINTENANCE HANGAR 1984 4800 $356,676.00
NEWPORT RESTAURANT BUILDING 1968 3600 $574,561.00
NEWPORT TERMINAL BUILDING 1955 798 $155,880.00
3529 VT RT 105 165.00
ISLAND POND RESIDENCE 1970 3068 $236,851.00
467 AIRPORT ROAD 136.00
MIDDLEBURY AIRPORT SRE BUILDING 2012 2464 $330,300.00
MIDDLEBURY HANGAR (LEASED TO GREEN MTN AVIONICS) 2014 4920 $423,400.00
MIDDLEBURY TERMINAL/HANGAR 2004 5400 $678,900.00
62 AIRPORT ROAD 7.75
HIGHGATE FRANKLIN COUNTY AIRPORT TERMINAL 1975 9840 $1,362,592.00
HIGHGATE RENTAL PROPERTY 1995 3496 $526,788.00
678 AIRPORT ROAD 318.00
HIGHGATE NEW SRE BUILDING 2013 2464 $373,054.00
891 AIRPORT ROAD 31.63
HIGHGATE RENTAL HANGER BUILDING 2011 12375 $1,206,314.00
DISTRICT 1 $9,883,684.00 294.46
1136 VT RT. 100 11.00
READSBORO GARAGE 2002 4680 $824,302.00
READSBORO SALT SHED 2002 3360 $209,587.00
READSBORO SAND SHED 2002 3360 $209,587.00
READSBORO STORAGE SHED 2002 1152 $57,335.00
18 VILLAGE STREET 267.10
EAST DORSET GARAGE 1991 5435 $808,928.00
EAST DORSET NEW LOADER STORAGE SHED 2016 1800 $197,089.00
EAST DORSET SALT SHED 3 1991 3200 $203,393.00
EAST DORSET SALT SHED 4 1984 3200 $199,633.00
EAST DORSET SAND SHED 1991 3360 $209,587.00
EAST DORSET SAND SHED 2 1991 3360 $219,099.00
EAST DORSET SHED D 1991 1152 $3,796.00
EAST DORSET STORAGE SHED 6 1991 1200 $49,061.00
EAST DORSET STORAGE SHED 7 1991 1152 $58,998.00
EAST DORSET STORAGE SHED 8 1991 1152 $58,998.00
23 HAYSTACK ROAD 5.30




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
WILMINGTON COLD STORAGE SHED 1978 1152 $76,685.00
WILMINGTON GARAGE W/SHED 2013 6000 $1,042,294.00
WILMINGTON SAND SHED 1978 3744 $245,974.00
WILMINGTON SAND SHED 2 2006 3360 $205,827.00
WILMINGTON STORAGE SHED 2002 1152 $57,702.00
WILMINGTON STORAGE SHED B 1978 1152 $8,808.00
3508 MAIN ROAD 1.36
STAMFORD GARAGE 1974 1015 $62,715.00
STAMFORD SALT & TRACTOR SHED 1966 1600 $54,646.00
359 BOWEN ROAD 8.00
BENNINGTON BRIDGE SHOP 2005 3600 $345,072.00
BENNINGTON SALT SHED 1991 3200 $226,951.00
BENNINGTON SAND SHED 1991 3200 $204,721.00
BENNINGTON STATE GARAGE/OFFICE 1965 21260 $2,971,269.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED A 1991 1152 $58,370.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED B 1991 1152 $5,522.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED C 1991 1152 $55,348.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED D 1991 1152 $55,348.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED E 1991 1152 $1,843.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED F 1991 1250 $82,286.00
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED G 1991 1250 $88,259.00
4952 VTRT. 9 1.70
MARLBORO GARAGE 2009 3328 $522,364.00
MARLBORO SALT SHED 2009 2816 $202,287.00
DISTRICT 2 $10,713,221.00 42.39
12 MISSING LINK ROAD 3.13
SPRINGFIELD GARAGE 1966 2500 $386,879.00
SPRINGFIELD SALT SHED 1996 2560 $159,817.00
158 DERRY WOODS ROAD 6.55
LONDONDERRY COLD STORAGE 2001 1152 $80,142.00
LONDONDERRY FUEL STORAGE 2016 400 $24,696.00
LONDONDERRY GARAGE 2001 5200 $929,814.00
LONDONDERRY SALT SHED 2001 3240 $202,177.00
LONDONDERRY SAND SHED 2001 4800 $299,505.00
LONDONDERRY STORAGE SHED 2000 1100 $72,128.00
165 ELM STREET 2.20
CHESTER NEW SHOP BUILDING 2015 7260 $1,111,309.00
CHESTER SALT SHED 1976 4029 $279,265.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
CHESTER STORAGE SHED C 1976 1152 $2,659.00
232 VTRT. 30 3.00
JAMAICA GARAGE 1979 4002 $658,181.00
JAMAICA SALT SHED 1980 3200 $204,610.00
JAMAICA WOOD SHED 1980 762 $48,788.00
638 VT RT. 131 7.40
ASCUTNEY GARAGE 1984 2625 $312,998.00
ASCUTNEY SALT SHED 1 1985 2604 $172,315.00
ASCUTNEY WOOD SHED 2 1985 762 $6,285.00
ASCUTNEY SALT SHED 2 2010 2400 $162,803.00
870 USRT. 5 17.00
DUMMERSTON DISTRICT OFFICE 1987 8392 $1,358,389.00
DUMMERSTON GARAGE 1986 10560 $1,891,702.00
DUMMERSTON SALT SHED 1 1987 3360 $214,122.00
DUMMERSTON SALT SHED 2 1987 3360 $214,122.00
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4A 1987 1960 $121,107.00
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4B 1987 1960 $121,107.00
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4C 1987 1960 $121,107.00
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4D 1987 1960 $121,107.00
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED A 1986 1250 $77,420.00
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED B 1986 1250 $77,420.00
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED C 1986 1728 $116,130.00
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED D 1986 1152 $8,808.00
991 ROCKINGHAM ROAD 3.11
ROCKINGHAM GARAGE 1964 5096 $619,360.00
ROCKINGHAM SALT SHED 1 1991 2520 $157,273.00
ROCKINGHAM SALT SHED 10 1991 2520 $218,546.00
ROCKINGHAM STORAGE SHED 1991 1152 $85,369.00
ROCKINGHAM STORAGE SHED 2 1991 1152 $75,761.00
DISTRICT 3 $10,563,138.00 397.58
122 STATE PLACE 8.52
RUTLAND DISTRICT GARAGE 1968 7448 $1,352,196.00
RUTLAND REGIONAL CONST. OFFICE 1973 2100 $90,692.00
RUTLAND SALT SHED 1975 3250 $219,209.00
RUTLAND STORAGE SHED 1975 1152 $8,808.00
RUTLAND WELDING SHOP 1973 1600 $141,347.00
RUTLAND WOOD SHED 1975 762 $10,483.00
143 VTRT.30S 15.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
CASTLETON CORNER GARAGE 1968 6090 $895,639.00
CASTLETON CORNERS WOOD SHED 1968 762 $12,471.00
CASTLETON NEW BRIDGE BUILDING 1990 3150 $304,924.00
CASTLETON SALT SHED 2A 1991 3200 $199,633.00
CASTLETON SAND SHED 1991 3200 $199,633.00
CASTLETON STORAGE SHED 1996 1152 $56,610.00
1628 VT RT. 7B 328.00
CLARENDON GARAGE 1993 5951 $875,952.00
CLARENDON SALT SHED 3A 1993 4704 $287,339.00
CLARENDON SAND SHED 1993 3360 $209,587.00
CLARENDON STORAGE SHED 2 1993 1200 $61,766.00
3290 VT RT. 30 9.90
SUDBURY GARAGE 1994 3240 $376,040.00
SUDBURY SALT SHED 8A 1994 2560 $159,817.00
SUDBURY SAND SHED 1994 2560 $159,817.00
SUDBURY STORAGE SHED 1994 1152 $56,610.00
47 ROBERT WOOD DRIVE 3.13
BRANDON SALT SHED 4A 1998 2560 $183,154.00
BRANDON SAND SHED 2 1998 2560 $194,435.00
BRANDON STORAGE SHED 1998 1152 $54,344.00
BRANDON-4 BAY GARAGE 1998 4320 $725,204.00
84 USRT. 4 25.63
MENDON BRIDGE STORAGE A 1996 8750 $882,920.00
MENDON BRIDGE STORAGE B 1996 7040 $472,594.00
MENDON EQUIPMENT SHED 1940 2380 $119,669.00
MENDON GARAGE-TRAFFIC SHOP 1940 2277 $216,223.00
MENDON SALT SHED 6C 1997 3200 $199,633.00
MENDON SAND SHED 6A 1995 3200 $199,633.00
MENDON SAND SHED 6B 1995 3200 $199,633.00
91 VT RT. 100 N 7.40
LUDLOW 5-BAY GARAGE 1999 5044 $781,721.00
LUDLOW SALT SHED 1 1999 3280 $233,034.00
LUDLOW SALT SHED 2 1999 3280 $227,504.00
LUDLOW STORAGE SHED A 1999 1200 $78,623.00
LUDLOW STORAGE SHED B 1999 1200 $116,241.00
DISTRICT 4 $16,530,526.00 95.97
1 STEVENS ROAD 8.10
SHED 12 1960 814 $67,971.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage

100 BETTIS ROAD 5.80
RANDOLPH GARAGE 1970 4760 $760,928.00
RANDOLPH SHED 1 1999 3200 $203,946.00
RANDOLPH SHED 2 1999 3200 $203,946.00
RANDOLPH STORAGE SHED 1999 1152 $37,581.00

1333 VT RT. 113 8.10
THETFORD FUEL CANOPY 2005 288 $10,515.00
THETFORD GARAGE 1973 4760 $891,215.00
THETFORD SHED 10 1991 3360 $209,587.00
THETFORD SHED 11 1991 3360 $209,587.00
THETFORD STORAGE SHED A 1964 1456 $94,010.00
THETFORD STORAGE SHED B 1999 1152 $75,551.00

135 STATE GARAGE ROAD 6.00
ROCHESTER GARAGE 1960 4315 $398,800.00
ROCHESTER SHED 4 1999 5040 $320,300.00
ROCHESTER SHED 5 1999 3360 $227,400.00
ROCHESTER STORAGE SHED 1960 1356 $63,905.00
ROCHESTER WOOD SHED 1999 762 $6,555.00

1640 USRT.5N 13.80
WINDSOR ASPHALT STORAGE 2018 800 $25,886.00
WINDSOR BARN STORAGE 1983 2000 $91,659.00
WINDSOR GARAGE 1984 4725 $643,250.00
WINDSOR SHED 18 2009 8500 $546,415.00
WINDSOR STORAGE SHED B 1984 1152 $86,756.00
WINDSOR WOOD SHED 1984 762 $61,368.00

1953 VT RT. 107 24.22
ROYALTON BRIDGE SHOP 1980 1356 $170,800.00
ROYALTON FUEL STORAGE 2015 288 $17,850.00
ROYALTON GARAGE 1963 7504 $1,358,800.00
ROYALTON SHED 6 1999 3360 $224,800.00
ROYALTON SHED 7 1999 3360 $224,800.00
ROYALTON SHED 8 1999 3360 $224,800.00
ROYALTON SIGN STORAGE 1980 1248 $64,916.00
ROYALTON STORAGE SHED A 1960 960 $36,186.00
ROYALTON WOOD SHED 1999 762 $81,095.00
ROYALTON STORAGE SHED NO. 2 1963 1152 $5,889.00

1961 VT RT. 106 3.00
READING GARAGE 1983 2000 $220,647.00
READING SALT SHED 1983 1590 $105,623.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
READING STORAGE SHED 1983 1152 $9,204.00
221 BESWICK DRIVE 7.85
WHITE RIVER DISTRICT OFFICE 1969 3776 $609,600.00
WHITE RIVER GARAGE 1969 9288 $1,472,300.00
WHITE RIVER NEW MAINTENANCE GARAGE 2020 14880 $3,402,100.00
WHITE RIVER NEW OFFICE BUILDING 2020 6360 $964,400.00
WHITE RIVER REGIONAL CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 2010 648 $95,200.00
WHITE RIVER SHED 13 1995 4092 $260,900.00
WHITE RIVER SHED 14 1995 3100 $204,900.00
WHITE RIVER STORAGE SHED 1969 1152 $10,855.00
WHITE RIVER WOOD SHEDS (2 ATTA 1969 762 $7,858.00
511 WEST WOODSTOCK ROAD 10.10
WOODSTOCK GARAGE 1972 4194 $708,282.00
WOODSTOCK SHED 17 1979 1632 $109,383.00
WOODSTOCK WOOD SHED 1979 762 $4,715.00
754 VT RT. 110 4.00
TUNBRIDGE GARAGE 1976 2400 $266,104.00
TUNBRIDGE SALT SHED 2007 2880 $218,988.00
VTRT. 14 5.00
SHARON SALT SHED 1963 3750 $212,400.00
DISTRICT 5 $14,709,767.00 35.73
341 CREEK ROAD 7.90
MIDDLEBURY COLD STORAGE 1965 3120 $175,433.00
MIDDLEBURY COLD STORAGE 2 2017 1800 $185,787.00
MIDDLEBURY SALT SHED 1 2000 3360 $260,148.00
MIDDLEBURY SALT SHED 2 2000 4368 $276,502.00
MIDDLEBURY STATE GARAGE 1979 5700 $915,163.00
MIDDLEBURY STORAGE A 1979 1020 $87,731.00
400 US RT. 7 6.53
CHIMNEY CORNERS 12 BAY GARAGE 2001 12500 $2,649,122.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS COLD STORAGE A 2001 1250 $62,243.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS COLD STORAGE B 2001 1250 $62,243.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS COLD STORAGE C 2001 1250 $62,243.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 1 2001 3400 $227,085.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 2 2001 3400 $215,202.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 3 2001 3400 $215,202.00
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 4 2001 3400 $236,734.00




Division

Street Address

Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Building Name

Construction Date

Gross Sq. Foot

Replacement Cost 2022

Acreage

DISTRICT 6

490 MAIN STREET

5 BARNES AVENUE

1170 US ROUTE 2

1756 RT 302

1876 RT 214

30 RESERVOIR ROAD

3976 VT RT. 64

NEW HAVEN GARAGE

NEW HAVEN SALT SHED

NEW HAVEN SAND SHED NO. 2
NEW HAVEN STORAGE SHED A
NEW HAVEN STORAGE SHED B

COLCHESTER FT ETHAN ALLEN T-2002 SHED

COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN DISTRICT OFFICE & GARAGE
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN GARAGE (T-2000)
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN T-2001 BOILER
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN T-2021 CARPENTER
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN T-2029 TIRE SHED
COLCHESTER NEW SALT SHED

MIDDLESEX GARAGE
MIDDLESEX SALT SHED
MIDDLESEX STORAGE SHED
MIDDLESEX STORAGE SHED B
MIDDLESEX STORAGE SHED E

BERLIN BUILDING H CENTRAL GARAGE
BERLIN EQUIPMENT SHED

BERLIN STORAGE SHED

BERLIN STORAGE SHED P

BERLIN TRAFFIC SHOP

BERLIN TRAINING OFFICE

BERLIN BUILDING | - HAZMAT

N. MONTPELIER GARAGE

N. MONTPELIER STORAGE SHED
N. MONTPELIER SAND SHED

N. MONTPELIER SALT SHED

ORANGE GARAGE
ORANGE SALT SHED

2019
1973
2006
2004
1987

1938
2013
1938
1938
1938
1938
2012

1960
1991
1978
1974
2010

1953
1919
1919
2006
1968
1950
1919

1966
1980
1966
2007

2010
2007

8400
3500
3320
1560

480

250
28600
12205

120

900

900

9504

9018
3200
7200
836
7200

17550
4935
3250

12750
7200
9164

100

4760
3400
2016
5460

3445
2860

$1,523,800.00
$193,788.00
$207,436.00
$80,800.00
$55,797.00

$1,872.00
$5,124,209.00
$810,034.00
$83,360.00
$152,075.00
$208,370.00
$637,388.00

$17,701,483.00

$1,373,243.00
$912,763.00
$384,619.00
$73,221.00
$387,506.00

$3,826,673.00
$179,550.00
$197,679.00
$917,151.00
$1,270,824.00
$1,627,846.00
$9,204.00

$841,289.00
$212,228.00
$101,149.00
$341,203.00

$388,980.00
$207,928.00

4.30

17.00

346.10

27.00

8.20

282.00

14.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
WILLIAMSTOWN GARAGE 1968 6664 $1,146,400.00
WILLIAMSTOWN SALT SHED 1 1982 2016 $127,800.00
WILLIAMSTOWN SALT SHED 2 1998 3400 $222,600.00
WILLIAMSTOWN SALT SHED 3 1998 4072 $275,600.00
WILLIAMSTOWN STORAGE SHED B 1968 1152 $58,998.00
WILLIAMSTOWN WOOD SHED 2010 762 $67,038.00
643 BROOKLYN STREET 3.10
MORRISVILLE GARAGE 1967 5936 $851,219.00
MORRISVILLE SALT/SAND SHED 1 1991 3360 $232,435.00
MORRISVILLE SALT/SAND SHED 2 1991 3360 $205,877.00
MORRISVILLE STORAGE SHED 1991 1128 $77,247.00
MORRISVILLE WOOD SHED 1981 762 $41,735.00
6909 MAIN ST 6.30
WAITSFIELD GARAGE 1999 3380 $384,500.00
WAITSFIELD SALT SHED 1 1999 3400 $225,600.00
WAITSFIELD SALT SHED 2 1999 3400 $225,600.00
WAITSFIELD SALT SHED 3 1999 2720 $180,500.00
WAITSFIELD STORAGE SHED 2010 1152 $59,478.00
2010 1152 $65,800.00
DISTRICT 7 $10,328,150.00 47.71
1068 USRT 5 14.18
ST. JOHNSBURY GARAGE (3) 1972 6840 $995,995.00
ST. JOHNSBURY SALT SHED (2) 1998 5525 $347,688.00
ST. JOHNSBURY SALT SHED (7) 1998 3120 $196,259.00
ST. JOHNSBURY SALT SHED 1 1975 4240 $262,500.00
ST. JOHNSBURY STOCK ROOM (5) 2005 3990 $310,742.00
ST. JOHNSBURY TOOL AND STORAGE SHED (4) 1975 1848 $102,954.00
ST. JOHNSBURY WOOD SHED 1972 762 $5,267.00
1630 GILMAN ROAD 4.99
LYNDON GARAGE 1975 5916 $957,639.00
LYNDON NEW SALT SHED 2 2000 3200 $202,611.00
LYNDON OLD SALT SHED 2 1973 4600 $279,915.00
LYNDON SALT SHED 1 2000 4750 $300,623.00
LYNDON SALT SHED 3 2000 3200 $202,611.00
LYNDON STORAGE BUILDING 2004 960 $81,812.00
LYNDON STORAGE GARAGE 2005 1440 $83,689.00
LYNDON STORAGE SHED A 1975 1152 $74,857.00
LYNDON WOOD SHED 1973 762 $5,271.00
1846 US RT 2W 1.40




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
DANVILLE GARAGE (2) 1983 2000 $319,802.00
DANVILLE NEW SALT SHED (3) 1996 3360 $212,613.00
DANVILLE SALT SHED 1983 750 $26,003.00
DANVILLE SAND SHED (1) 1960 2800 $150,841.00
DANVILLE WOOD SHED 1983 762 $2,372.00
1992 US RT. 302 6.80
BOLTONVILLE GARAGE 1979 4988 $761,700.00
BOLTONVILLE STORAGE SHED 1972 2304 $107,700.00
BOLTONVILLE WOOD SHED 1972 762 $34,451.00
249 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD 6.80
NEWBURY GARAGE 2015 7200 $1,209,190.00
NEWBURY SALT SHED 2003 3360 $218,656.00
NEWBURY SAND SHED 2003 3360 $218,656.00
NEWBURY STORAGE SHED 2003 1152 $82,696.00
31 KIMBALL RD 6.94
LUNENBURG GARAGE 1959 2538 $265,561.00
LUNENBURG HOUSE SHED 1 1959 1152 $8,808.00
LUNENBURG HOUSE SHED 2 1959 1152 $8,808.00
LUNENBURG NEW VEHICLE STORAGE BLDG 1960 1752 $130,839.00
LUNENBURG SALT SHED 1994 2622 $165,901.00
LUNENBURG SAND SHED 1994 4841 $272,149.00
LUNENBURG STORAGE SHED 1999 1150 $81,458.00
LUNENBURG WOOD SHED 1959 762 $6,749.00
57 FAIRGROUND ROAD 6.60
BRADFORD GARAGE/OFFICE 1950 5540 $909,685.00
BRADFORD NEW GARAGE 2013 1800 $195,873.00
BRADFORD NEW SALT SHED 2019 2560 $199,301.00
BRADFORD SALT SHED 1983 2212 $133,826.00
BRADFORD STORAGE SHED B 1961 1768 $81,642.00
BRADFORD STORAGE SHED C 1990 2200 $109,273.00
BRADFORD WOOD SHED 1950 762 $3,164.00
DISTRICT 8 $11,612,580.00 352.28
185 STATION ROAD 10.70
NORTH HERO BRINE STORAGE 2018 1032 $51,065.00
NORTH HERO GARAGE 1973 4930 $842,802.00
NORTH HERO SALT SHED 1973 3744 $218,614.00
NORTH HERO STORAGE SHED 1973 1152 $88,094.00
NORTH HERO WOOD SHED 1973 762 $7,029.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage

275 ELM STREET 5.70
ENOSBURG COLD STORAGE 2015 1800 $182,963.00
ENOSBURG GARAGE 1991 4725 $678,312.00
ENOSBURG SAND/SALT SHED 1 1991 4845 $306,624.00
ENOSBURG SAND/SALT SHED 2 1991 3570 $211,083.00
ENOSBURG STORAGE SHED A 1991 1152 $90,073.00
ENOSBURG STORAGE SHED B 1991 1152 $90,073.00

380 BALLARD ROAD 2.13
GEORGIA GARAGE 1967 4332 $519,824.00
GEORGIA SALT/SAND SHED 1991 4641 $293,682.00

444 AIRPORT ROAD 318.05
HIGHGATE GARAGE & OFFICE 2002 8750 $1,622,613.00
HIGHGATE SALT SHED 11 2002 3360 $209,587.00
HIGHGATE SAND SHED 10 2002 3360 $237,458.00
HIGHGATE STORAGE SHED 1 2002 1472 $98,323.00
HIGHGATE STORAGE SHED 2 2002 1152 $79,097.00

680 LOWER NEWTON ROAD 9.35
ST. ALBANS DISTRICT OFFICE 1957 3818 $535,193.00
ST. ALBANS GARAGE/OFFICE 1947 8532 $970,847.00
ST. ALBANS NEW STORAGE BUILDING 2014 2100 $131,725.00
ST. ALBANS SALT SHED 3 1991 3200 $199,633.00
ST. ALBANS SALT SHED 7 1991 3200 $199,633.00
ST. ALBANS SALT SHED 8 1991 3200 $199,633.00
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 1991 1152 $8,808.00
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED/SHOP 1991 4368 $253,053.00
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 1 1947 3744 $232,039.00
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 2 1991 1152 $13,034.00
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 3 1947 1440 $112,480.00

706 N. MAIN STREET 0.25
MONTGOMERY BRINE/FUEL CANOPY 2008 480 $17,238.00
MONTGOMERY GARAGE 2003 3168 $466,400.00
MONTGOMERY SALT/SAND SHED 2003 3700 $252,721.00

756 BELVIDERE ROAD 2.90
EDEN GARAGE 1985 4150 $576,986.00
EDEN SALT SHED 1973 3500 $209,803.00
EDEN STORAGE BUILDING 2016 1800 $142,371.00
EDEN WOOD STORAGE SHED 1985 1638 $100,226.00

8409 VT RT. 15 3.20
CAMBRIDGE GARAGE 1983 4500 $624,327.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage
CAMBRIDGE SALT SHED 1973 3360 $202,875.00
CAMBRIDGE SAND SHED 1998 3200 $220,541.00
CAMBRIDGE STORAGE SHED 1983 1525 $115,698.00
DISTRICT 9 $10,491,041.00 28.86
1067 GLOVER ROAD 4.30
BARTON GARAGE 1975 6236 $907,797.00
BARTON SALT SHED 1975 5000 $311,067.00
BARTON STORAGE SHED 1984 1800 $73,707.00
1122 VT RT. 14 6.00
IRASBURG COLD STORAGE 2016 1800 $142,255.00
IRASBURG GARAGE 1983 5400 $533,571.00
IRASBURG SALT SHED 1 1983 2160 $114,774.00
IRASBURG SALT SHED 2 1983 2160 $114,774.00
IRASBURG STORAGE SHED A 1990 1664 $125,051.00
IRASBURG STORAGE SHED B 1990 1232 $97,223.00
143 VT RT 141 1.60
CANAAN GARAGE/FURNACE ROOM 1983 3432 $336,039.00
CANAAN SALT SHED 1998 3250 $207,671.00
CANAAN SAND SHED 1998 3488 $225,674.00
CANAAN STORAGE SHED 1966 1200 $60,478.00
CANAAN WOOD SHED 1966 762 $10,263.00
266 LOOP ROAD 4.00
WESTFIELD GARAGE 1969 6048 $1,060,543.00
WESTFIELD SALT SHED #1 1969 3192 $256,039.00
WESTFIELD TOOL & SALT SHED 1969 1800 $160,702.00
2902 VT RT 102 1.80
BLOOMFIELD GARAGE 1960 2800 $311,213.00
BLOOMFIELD SALT/SAND SHED 2006 2992 $212,731.00
4611 USRT.5 6.46
DERBY CARPENTER SHOP 2000 9562 $1,064,370.00
DERBY NEW BRINE SOLUTION BUILDING 2016 960 $65,816.00
DERBY NEW STORAGE BUILDING 2012 1200 $81,270.00
DERBY OFFICE/GARAGE 1952 7921 $1,017,375.00
DERBY SALT/SAND SHED 2003 8400 $571,906.00
DERBY STORAGE & WOOD SHED 1983 1152 $78,559.00
DERBY STORAGE GARAGE NO. 1 1983 3200 $317,303.00
DERBY STORAGE GARAGE NO. 2 1983 3200 $317,303.00
DERBY STORAGE SHED 1952 1152 $72,225.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage

DERBY STORAGE SHED B 2005 2888 $194,100.00
DERBY STORAGE SHED C (WOOD) 1952 1152 $33,429.00

603 RAILROAD ST 4.70
ISLAND POND GARAGE 1969 4760 $704,904.00
ISLAND POND SALT & WOOD SHED 1969 1800 $124,369.00
ISLAND POND STORAGE SHED 1995 1152 $90,073.00
ISLAND POND WOOD SHED 1969 762 $10,528.00
ISLAND POND SALT SHED 1 1995 3360 $216,025.00
ISLAND POND SALT SHED 2 1981 4000 $269,914.00

GMTA $3,298,991.00 9.00

6088 VT 12 9.00
BERLIN GMTA GARAGE/OFFICE 1967 15400 $3,013,558.00
BERLIN STORAGE GARAGE 1970 3750 $285,433.00

RAIL $9,776,744.00 154.03

1 MAIN STREET, UNIT 1A 2.70
MAIN STREET LANDING CONDO 1900 10000 $1,486,874.00

1 RAILWAY LANE 19.50
BURLINGTON ENGINE HOUSE 1850 16322 $2,379,562.00
BURLINGTON STORAGE BUILDING 1850 1548 $185,316.00
BURLINGTON VT RAILWAY OFFICE BLDG-WATER FACILITY 1983 4500 $940,341.00

1 WILLIAMS LANE 0.91
BARRE FUEL TRANSFER FACILITY 1900 4673 $377,806.00

1000 BROAD ST. 0.18
LYNDON FREIGHT HOUSE 1930 4800 $632,425.00

120 BILL FOX ROAD 3.70
WALLINGFORD SECTION HOUSE 1870 255 $34,258.00
WALLINGFORD STORAGE SHED 1979 1120 $57,238.00

13 LAKE ST. 0.25
BARTON FREIGHT HOUSE 1920 2250 $131,054.00

23520 DEPOT STREET 0.48
BRADFORD RAILROAD HOUSE 1970 700 $75,090.00
BRADFORD WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD BUILDING 1970 3069 $173,085.00

43 CHURCH STREET 0.14




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage

BRANDON FREIGHT HOUSE 1870 4200 $251,394.00

453 STONECUTTERS WAY 1.20
MONTPELIER OFFICE/STORAGE BUILDING 1900 5220 $1,048,267.00

49 PARK LANE 6.11
FERRISBURG RAILROAD STATION 1870 1942 $407,694.00

5 BARTLETT BAY ROAD 4.59
SO. BURLINGTON TEMPORARY RAIL 2001 100 $51,607.00

563 DEPOT STREET 1.60
CHESTER RAILROAD STATION 1871 1628 $559,194.00

71 HARBOR ROAD 1.04
SHELBURNE COMMUTER RAIL STATION 2001 1200 $186,493.00

818 FERRY ROAD 37.81
CHARLOTTE RAILROAD STATION 2001 2400 $261,677.00

BRIDGE STREET 68.12
LUDLOW RAILROAD STATION 1850 1092 $232,260.00

DEPOT ST. 0.30
VERGENNES OLD FREIGHT HOUSE 1940 3264 $237,283.00

HOUGHTON STREET 5.40
BENNINGTON RAIL SEC. HOUSE 1 1870 300 $33,913.00
BENNINGTON RAIL SEC. HOUSE 2 1870 300 $33,913.00

WEIGH STATION $77,784.00 8.41

191 N 6.61
GUILFORD SHED 1988 100 $6,682.00
GUILFORD VENDOR BUILDING 1988 1000 $53,131.00

191S 1.80
PUTNEY WEIGH STATION SB 1965 300 $17,971.00

WELCOME CENTER $14,996,961.00 153.88

1270 RT93 N 23.00
WATERFORD STORAGE SHED 1983 1152 $17,741.00
WATERFORD WELCOME CENTER 1983 2343 $477,819.00




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Division

Division Street Address Building Name Construction Date  Gross Sq. Foot Replacement Cost 2022 Acreage

2524189 N 3.89
WILLISTON INFORMATION CENTER N 2002 4600 $1,725,371.00

3052189S 3.89
WILLISTON INFORMATION CENTER S. 2002 4600 $1,725,371.00

70 N. MAIN STREET 3.06
ALBURG WELCOME CENTER 1997 925 $294,035.00

1-89 8.17
GEORGIA/FAIRFAX REST AREA NB 1975 1293 $330,805.00
GEORGIA/FAIRFAX REST AREA SB 1975 1293 $330,805.00

1-89 S MM 34 22.90
RANDOLPH REST AREA SB 1965 1362 $329,100.00

191N 6.17
BRADFORD REST AREA NB 1994 2280 $575,894.00

1-91 NB 56.00
GUILDFORD STORAGE--PICNIC 1999 100 $25,071.00
GUILFORD MAINTENANCE BARN 1999 960 $158,600.00
GUILFORD SOUTHEAST WELCOME CENTER 1999 9032 $2,844,190.00
GUILFORD STORAGE--DUMP 1999 100 $8,357.00
GUILFORD STORAGE--INFO KIOSK 1999 100 $8,357.00

1-91S 5.00
DERBY LINE REST AREA 58 1969 958 $263,841.00
LYNDON WELCOME CENTER 1983 1200 $316,272.00

MILE MARKER 9 RT 89N 6.00
SHARON GARAGE 2005 750 $196,868.00
SHARON REST AREA 2005 9968 $4,827,911.00

US RT. 4EB 15.80
FAIR HAVEN WEIGH STATION 1998 250 $36,770.00
FAIR HAVEN WELCOME CENTER 1980 2010 $503,783.00

Grand Total $160,968,637.00



Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
ALBURG
70 N. MAIN STREET 3.06
ALBURG WELCOME CENTER 1997 925 $294,035
BARRE
1 WILLIAMS LANE 0.91
BARRE FUEL TRANSFER FACILITY 1900 4,673 $377,806
BARTON
1067 GLOVER ROAD 43
BARTON GARAGE 1975 6,236 $907,797
BARTON SALT SHED 1975 5,000 $311,067
BARTON STORAGE SHED 1984 1,800 $73,707
13 LAKE ST. 0.25
BARTON FREIGHT HOUSE 1920 2,250 $131,054
BENNINGTON
1563 WALLOOMSAC ROAD 202
BENNINGTON AIRPORT HEATED STORAGE 2001 1,360 $166,700
BENNINGTON HANGAR AND TERMINAL 1960 8,709 $1,329,700
BENNINGTON WILLARD HANGAR 1965 2,800 $184,100
359 BOWEN ROAD 8
BENNINGTON BRIDGE SHOP 2005 3,600 $345,072
BENNINGTON SALT SHED 1991 3,200 $226,951
BENNINGTON SAND SHED 1991 3,200 $204,721
BENNINGTON STATE GARAGE/OFFICE 1965 21,260 $2,971,269
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED A 1991 1,152 $58,370
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED B 1991 1,152 $5,522
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED C 1991 1,152 $55,348
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED D 1991 1,152 $55,348
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED E 1991 1,152 $1,843
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED F 1991 1,250 $82,286
BENNINGTON STORAGE SHED G 1991 1,250 $88,259
HOUGHTON STREET 5.4
BENNINGTON RAIL SEC. HOUSE 1 1870 300 $33,913
BENNINGTON RAIL SEC. HOUSE 2 1870 300 $33,913
BERLIN
1756 RT 302 8.2
BERLIN BUILDING H CENTRAL GARAGE 1953 17,550 $3,826,673




Street Address

Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Building Name

Construction Date

Gross SF

2022 Replacement Cost

Acres

186 INDUSTRIAL LANE

1979 AIRPORT ROAD

6088 VT 12
BLOOMFIELD
2902 VT RT 102
BRADFORD
23520 DEPOT STREET
57 FAIRGROUND ROAD
1-91 N
BRANDON

43 CHURCH STREET

BERLIN BUILDING | - HAZMAT
BERLIN EQUIPMENT SHED
BERLIN STORAGE SHED
BERLIN STORAGE SHED P
BERLIN TRAFFIC SHOP
BERLIN TRAINING OFFICE

KNAPP STATE AIRPORT

BERLIN ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
BERLIN ROBERTI HANGER

BERLIN GMTA GARAGE/OFFICE
BERLIN STORAGE GARAGE

BLOOMFIELD GARAGE
BLOOMFIELD SALT/SAND SHED

BRADFORD RAILROAD HOUSE
BRADFORD WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD BUILDING

BRADFORD GARAGE/OFFICE
BRADFORD NEW GARAGE
BRADFORD NEW SALT SHED
BRADFORD SALT SHED
BRADFORD STORAGE SHED B
BRADFORD STORAGE SHED C
BRADFORD WOOD SHED

BRADFORD REST AREA NB

BRANDON FREIGHT HOUSE

1919
1919
1919
2006
1968
1950

1997

1959
1992

1967
1970

1960
2006

1970
1970

1950
2013
2019
1983
1961
1990
1950

1994

1870

100
4,935
3,250

12,750
7,200
9,164

13,355

5,100
5,400

15,400
3,750

2,800
2,992

700
3,069

5,540
1,800
2,560
2,212
1,768
2,200
762

2,280

4,200

$9,204
$179,550
$197,679
$917,151
$1,270,824
$1,627,846

$1,648,053

$1,261,702
$571,097

$3,013,558
$285,433

$311,213
$212,731

$75,090
$173,085

$909,685
$195,873
$199,301
$133,826
$81,642
$109,273
$3,164

$575,894

$251,394

202.49

1.8

0.48

6.6

6.17

0.14




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
47 ROBERT WOOD DRIVE 3.13
BRANDON SALT SHED 4A 1998 2,560 $183,154
BRANDON SAND SHED 2 1998 2,560 $194,435
BRANDON STORAGE SHED 1998 1,152 $54,344
BRANDON-4 BAY GARAGE 1998 4,320 $725,204
BRIGHTON
3529 VT RT 105 165
ISLAND POND RESIDENCE 1970 3,068 $236,851
603 RAILROAD ST 4.7
ISLAND POND GARAGE 1969 4,760 $704,904
ISLAND POND SALT & WOOD SHED 1969 1,800 $124,369
ISLAND POND SALT SHED 1 1995 3,360 $216,025
ISLAND POND SALT SHED 2 1981 4,000 $269,914
ISLAND POND STORAGE SHED 1995 1,152 $90,073
ISLAND POND WOOD SHED 1969 762 $10,528
BURLINGTON
1 MAIN STREET, UNIT 1A 2.7
MAIN STREET LANDING CONDO 1900 10,000 $1,486,874
1 RAILWAY LANE 19.5
BURLINGTON ENGINE HOUSE 1850 16,322 $2,379,562
BURLINGTON STORAGE BUILDING 1850 1,548 $185,316
BURLINGTON VT RAILWAY OFFICE BLDG-WATER FACILITY 1983 4,500 $940,341
CAMBRIDGE
8409 VT RT. 15 3.2
CAMBRIDGE GARAGE 1983 4,500 $624,327
CAMBRIDGE SALT SHED 1973 3,360 $202,875
CAMBRIDGE SAND SHED 1998 3,200 $220,541
CAMBRIDGE STORAGE SHED 1983 1,525 $115,698
CANAAN
143 VT RT 141 1.6
CANAAN GARAGE/FURNACE ROOM 1983 3,432 $336,039
CANAAN SALT SHED 1998 3,250 $207,671
CANAAN SAND SHED 1998 3,488 $225,674
CANAAN STORAGE SHED 1966 1,200 $60,478
CANAAN WOOD SHED 1966 762 $10,263
CASTLETON
143 VTRT.30S 15




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
CASTLETON CORNER GARAGE 1968 6,090 $895,639
CASTLETON CORNERS WOOD SHED 1968 762 $12,471
CASTLETON NEW BRIDGE BUILDING 1990 3,150 $304,924
CASTLETON SALT SHED 2A 1991 3,200 $199,633
CASTLETON SAND SHED 1991 3,200 $199,633
CASTLETON STORAGE SHED 1996 1,152 $56,610
CHARLOTTE
818 FERRY ROAD 37.81
CHARLOTTE RAILROAD STATION 2001 2,400 $261,677
CHESTER
165 ELM STREET 2.2
CHESTER NEW SHOP BUILDING 2015 7,260 $1,111,309
CHESTER SALT SHED 1976 4,029 $279,265
CHESTER STORAGE SHED C 1976 1,152 $2,659
563 DEPOT STREET 1.6
CHESTER RAILROAD STATION 1871 1,628 $559,194
CLARENDON
1002 AIRPORT ROAD 328
RUTLAND CFR/MAINTENANCE BUILDING 1977 2,720 $427,358
RUTLAND FUEL SHED 1977 120 $62,644
RUTLAND TERMINAL BUILDING 1986 5,018 $1,464,786
RUTLAND-CLARENDON HANGAR 1943 8,910 $993,299
1628 VT RT. 7B 328.69
CLARENDON GARAGE 1993 5,951 $875,952
CLARENDON RUTLAND AIRPORT HEATED STORAGE 2006 4,000 $481,442
CLARENDON SALT SHED 3A 1993 4,704 $287,339
CLARENDON SAND SHED 1993 3,360 $209,587
CLARENDON STORAGE SHED 2 1993 1,200 $61,766
COLCHESTER
400 US RT. 7 6.53
CHIMNEY CORNERS 12 BAY GARAGE 2001 12,500 $2,649,122
CHIMNEY CORNERS COLD STORAGE A 2001 1,250 $62,243
CHIMNEY CORNERS COLD STORAGE B 2001 1,250 $62,243
CHIMNEY CORNERS COLD STORAGE C 2001 1,250 $62,243
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 1 2001 3,400 $227,085
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 2 2001 3,400 $215,202
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 3 2001 3,400 $215,202
CHIMNEY CORNERS SALT/SAND 4 2001 3,400 $236,734




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
5 BARNES AVENUE 17
COLCHESTER FT ETHAN ALLEN T-2002 SHED 1938 250 $1,872
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN DISTRICT OFFICE & GARAGE 2013 28,600 $5,124,209
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN GARAGE (T-2000) 1938 12,205 $810,034
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN T-2001 BOILER 1938 120 $83,360
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN T-2021 CARPENTER 1938 900 $152,075
COLCHESTER FT. ETHAN ALLEN T-2029 TIRE SHED 1938 900 $208,370
COLCHESTER NEW SALT SHED 2012 9,504 $637,388
COVENTRY
2628 AIRPORT ROAD 551.4
NEWPORT AIRPORT SRE BLDG 1984 1,152 $107,384
NEWPORT LAKEVIEW MAINTENANCE HANGAR 1984 4,800 $356,676
NEWPORT RESTAURANT BUILDING 1968 3,600 $574,561
NEWPORT TERMINAL BUILDING 1955 798 $155,880
DANVILLE
1846 US RT 2W 1.4
DANVILLE GARAGE (2) 1983 2,000 $319,802
DANVILLE NEW SALT SHED (3) 1996 3,360 $212,613
DANVILLE SALT SHED 1983 750 $26,003
DANVILLE SAND SHED (1) 1960 2,800 $150,841
DANVILLE WOOD SHED 1983 762 $2,372
DERBY
4611 USRT. 5 6.46
DERBY CARPENTER SHOP 2000 9,562 $1,064,370
DERBY NEW BRINE SOLUTION BUILDING 2016 960 $65,816
DERBY NEW STORAGE BUILDING 2012 1,200 $81,270
DERBY OFFICE/GARAGE 1952 7,921 $1,017,375
DERBY SALT/SAND SHED 2003 8,400 $571,906
DERBY STORAGE & WOOD SHED 1983 1,152 $78,559
DERBY STORAGE GARAGE NO. 1 1983 3,200 $317,303
DERBY STORAGE GARAGE NO. 2 1983 3,200 $317,303
DERBY STORAGE SHED 1952 1,152 $72,225
DERBY STORAGE SHED B 2005 2,888 $194,100
DERBY STORAGE SHED C (WOOD) 1952 1,152 $33,429
1-91S 5
DERBY LINE REST AREA 5B 1969 958 $263,841
DORSET
18 VILLAGE STREET 267.1




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
EAST DORSET GARAGE 1991 5,435 $808,928
EAST DORSET NEW LOADER STORAGE SHED 2016 1,800 $197,089
EAST DORSET SALT SHED 3 1991 3,200 $203,393
EAST DORSET SALT SHED 4 1984 3,200 $199,633
EAST DORSET SAND SHED 1991 3,360 $209,587
EAST DORSET SAND SHED 2 1991 3,360 $219,099
EAST DORSET SHED D 1991 1,152 $3,796
EAST DORSET STORAGE SHED 6 1991 1,200 $49,061
EAST DORSET STORAGE SHED 7 1991 1,152 $58,998
EAST DORSET STORAGE SHED 8 1991 1,152 $58,998
DUMMERSTON
870 USRT. 5 17
DUMMERSTON DISTRICT OFFICE 1987 8,392 $1,358,389
DUMMERSTON GARAGE 1986 10,560 $1,891,702
DUMMERSTON SALT SHED 1 1987 3,360 $214,122
DUMMERSTON SALT SHED 2 1987 3,360 $214,122
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4A 1987 1,960 $121,107
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4B 1987 1,960 $121,107
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4C 1987 1,960 $121,107
DUMMERSTON SAND SHED 4D 1987 1,960 $121,107
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED A 1986 1,250 $77,420
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED B 1986 1,250 $77,420
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED C 1986 1,728 $116,130
DUMMERSTON STORAGE SHED D 1986 1,152 $8,808
E. MONTPELIER
1876 RT 214 5.5
N. MONTPELIER GARAGE 1966 4,760 $841,289
N. MONTPELIER SALT SHED 2007 5,460 $341,203
N. MONTPELIER SAND SHED 1966 2,016 $101,149
N. MONTPELIER STORAGE SHED 1980 3,400 $212,228
EDEN
756 BELVIDERE ROAD 2.9
EDEN GARAGE 1985 4,150 $576,986
EDEN SALT SHED 1973 3,500 $209,803
EDEN STORAGE BUILDING 2016 1,800 $142,371
EDEN WOOD STORAGE SHED 1985 1,638 $100,226
ENOSBURG
275 ELM STREET 5.7
ENOSBURG COLD STORAGE 2015 1,800 $182,963
ENOSBURG GARAGE 1991 4,725 $678,312




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
ENOSBURG SAND/SALT SHED 1 1991 4,845 $306,624
ENOSBURG SAND/SALT SHED 2 1991 3,570 $211,083
ENOSBURG STORAGE SHED A 1991 1,152 $90,073
ENOSBURG STORAGE SHED B 1991 1,152 $90,073
FAIR HAVEN
US RT. 4EB 15.8
FAIR HAVEN WEIGH STATION 1998 250 $36,770
FAIR HAVEN WELCOME CENTER 1980 2,010 $503,783
FERRISBURG
49 PARK LANE 6.11
FERRISBURG RAILROAD STATION 1870 1,942 $407,694
GEORGIA
380 BALLARD ROAD 2.13
GEORGIA GARAGE 1967 4,332 $519,824
GEORGIA SALT/SAND SHED 1991 4,641 $293,682
1-89 8.17
GEORGIA/FAIRFAX REST AREA NB 1975 1,293 $330,805
GEORGIA/FAIRFAX REST AREA SB 1975 1,293 $330,805
GUILFORD
191N
GUILFORD SHED 1988 100 $6,682  6.61
GUILFORD VENDOR BUILDING 1988 1,000 $53,131
1-91 NB 56
GUILDFORD STORAGE--PICNIC 1999 100 $25,071
GUILFORD MAINTENANCE BARN 1999 960 $158,600
GUILFORD SOUTHEAST WELCOME CENTER 1999 9,032 $2,844,190
GUILFORD STORAGE--DUMP 1999 100 $8,357
GUILFORD STORAGE--INFO KIOSK 1999 100 $8,357
HIGHGATE
444 AIRPORT ROAD 318.05
HIGHGATE GARAGE & OFFICE 2002 8,750 $1,622,613
HIGHGATE SALT SHED 11 2002 3,360 $209,587
HIGHGATE SAND SHED 10 2002 3,360 $237,458
HIGHGATE STORAGE SHED 1 2002 1,472 $98,323
HIGHGATE STORAGE SHED 2 2002 1,152 $79,097
62 AIRPORT ROAD 7.75




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
HIGHGATE FRANKLIN COUNTY AIRPORT TERMINAL 1975 9,840 $1,362,592
HIGHGATE RENTAL PROPERTY 1995 3,496 $526,788
678 AIRPORT ROAD 318
HIGHGATE NEW SRE BUILDING 2013 2,464 $373,054
891 AIRPORT ROAD 31.63
HIGHGATE RENTAL HANGER BUILDING 2011 12,375 $1,206,314
IRASBURG
1122 VT RT. 14 6
IRASBURG COLD STORAGE 2016 1,800 $142,255
IRASBURG GARAGE 1983 5,400 $533,571
IRASBURG SALT SHED 1 1983 2,160 $114,774
IRASBURG SALT SHED 2 1983 2,160 $114,774
IRASBURG STORAGE SHED A 1990 1,664 $125,051
IRASBURG STORAGE SHED B 1990 1,232 $97,223
JAMAICA
232 VTRT. 30 3
JAMAICA GARAGE 1979 4,002 $658,181
JAMAICA SALT SHED 1980 3,200 $204,610
JAMAICA WOOD SHED 1980 762 $48,788
LONDONDERRY
158 DERRY WOODS ROAD 6.55
LONDONDERRY COLD STORAGE 2001 1,152 $80,142
LONDONDERRY FUEL STORAGE 2016 400 $24,696
LONDONDERRY GARAGE 2001 5,200 $929,814
LONDONDERRY SALT SHED 2001 3,240 $202,177
LONDONDERRY SAND SHED 2001 4,800 $299,505
LONDONDERRY STORAGE SHED 2000 1,100 $72,128
LUDLOW
91 VTRT. 100 N 7.4
LUDLOW 5-BAY GARAGE 1999 5,044 $781,721
LUDLOW SALT SHED 1 1999 3,280 $233,034
LUDLOW SALT SHED 2 1999 3,280 $227,504
LUDLOW STORAGE SHED A 1999 1,200 $78,623
LUDLOW STORAGE SHED B 1999 1,200 $116,241
BRIDGE STREET 68.12
LUDLOW RAILROAD STATION 1850 1,092 $232,260




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
LUNENBURG
31 KIMBALL RD 6.94
LUNENBURG GARAGE 1959 2,538 $265,561
LUNENBURG HOUSE SHED 1 1959 1,152 $8,808
LUNENBURG HOUSE SHED 2 1959 1,152 $8,808
LUNENBURG NEW VEHICLE STORAGE BLDG 1960 1,752 $130,839
LUNENBURG SALT SHED 1994 2,622 $165,901
LUNENBURG SAND SHED 1994 4,841 $272,149
LUNENBURG STORAGE SHED 1999 1,150 $81,458
LUNENBURG WOOD SHED 1959 762 $6,749
LYNDON
1630 GILMAN ROAD 4.99
LYNDON GARAGE 1975 5,916 $957,639
LYNDON NEW SALT SHED 2 2000 3,200 $202,611
LYNDON OLD SALT SHED 2 1973 4,600 $279,915
LYNDON SALT SHED 1 2000 4,750 $300,623
LYNDON SALT SHED 3 2000 3,200 $202,611
LYNDON STORAGE BUILDING 2004 960 $81,812
LYNDON STORAGE GARAGE 2005 1,440 $83,689
LYNDON STORAGE SHED A 1975 1,152 $74,857
LYNDON WOOD SHED 1973 762 $5,271
2107 PUDDING HILL ROAD 53.7
LYNDON AIRPORT TERMINAL AND HANGAR 1976 5,862 $846,975
LYNDON NEW CAP BUILDING 2006 2,880 $395,616
LYNDONVILLE SCHOOLHOUSE BUILDING 1829 1,043 $0
191
LYNDON WELCOME CENTER 1983 1,200 $316,272
LYNDONVILLE
1000 BROAD ST. 0.18
LYNDON FREIGHT HOUSE 1930 4,800 $632,425
MARLBORO
4952 VTRT. 9 1.7
MARLBORO GARAGE 2009 3,328 $522,364
MARLBORO SALT SHED 2009 2,816 $202,287
MENDON
84 USRT. 4 25.63
MENDON BRIDGE STORAGE A 1996 8,750 $882,920
MENDON BRIDGE STORAGE B 1996 7,040 $472,594




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
MENDON EQUIPMENT SHED 1940 2,380 $119,669
MENDON GARAGE-TRAFFIC SHOP 1940 2,277 $216,223
MENDON SALT SHED 6C 1997 3,200 $199,633
MENDON SAND SHED 6A 1995 3,200 $199,633
MENDON SAND SHED 6B 1995 3,200 $199,633
MIDDLEBURY
341 CREEK ROAD 7.9
MIDDLEBURY COLD STORAGE 1965 3,120 $175,433
MIDDLEBURY COLD STORAGE 2 2017 1,800 $185,787
MIDDLEBURY SALT SHED 1 2000 3,360 $260,148
MIDDLEBURY SALT SHED 2 2000 4,368 $276,502
MIDDLEBURY STATE GARAGE 1979 5,700 $915,163
MIDDLEBURY STORAGE A 1979 1,020 $87,731
467 AIRPORT ROAD 136
MIDDLEBURY AIRPORT SRE BUILDING 2012 2,464 $330,300
MIDDLEBURY HANGAR (LEASED TO GREEN MTN AVIONICS) 2014 4,920 $423,400
MIDDLEBURY TERMINAL/HANGAR 2004 5,400 $678,900
MIDDLESEX
1170 US ROUTE 2 27
MIDDLESEX GARAGE 1960 9,018 $1,373,243
MIDDLESEX SALT SHED 1991 3,200 $219,963
$221,234
$227,123
$244,443
MIDDLESEX STORAGE SHED 1978 7,200 $384,619
MIDDLESEX STORAGE SHED B 1974 836 $73,221
MIDDLESEX STORAGE SHED E 2010 7,200 $387,506
MONTGOMERY
706 N. MAIN STREET 0.25
MONTGOMERY BRINE/FUEL CANOPY 2008 480 $17,238
MONTGOMERY GARAGE 2003 3,168 $466,400
MONTGOMERY SALT/SAND SHED 2003 3,700 $252,721
MONTPELIER
453 STONECUTTERS WAY 1.2
MONTPELIER OFFICE/STORAGE BUILDING 1900 5,220 $1,048,267
MORRISVILLE
2305 LAPORTE ROAD 79.77
MORRISVILLE AIRPORT HEATED SHED 2000 1,296 $125,166




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
MORRISVILLE AIRPORT TERMINAL 1983 1,208 $233,358
MORRISVILLE ELECTRIC CONTROL 1983 144 $32,784
MORRISVILLE FBO HANGAR 1985 6,400 $697,417
MORRISVILLE RADIO SHED 1983 120 $5,917
643 BROOKLYN STREET 3.1
MORRISVILLE GARAGE 1967 5,936 $851,219
MORRISVILLE SALT/SAND SHED 1 1991 3,360 $232,435
MORRISVILLE SALT/SAND SHED 2 1991 3,360 $205,877
MORRISVILLE STORAGE SHED 1991 1,128 $77,247
MORRISVILLE WOOD SHED 1981 762 $41,735
NEW HAVEN
490 MAIN STREET 4.3
NEW HAVEN GARAGE 2019 8,400 $1,523,800
NEW HAVEN SALT SHED 1973 3,500 $193,788
NEW HAVEN SAND SHED NO. 2 2006 3,320 $207,436
NEW HAVEN STORAGE SHED A 2004 1,560 $80,800
NEW HAVEN STORAGE SHED B 1987 480 $55,797
NEWBURY
1992 US RT. 302 6.8
BOLTONVILLE GARAGE 1979 4,988 $761,700
BOLTONVILLE STORAGE SHED 1972 2,304 $107,700
BOLTONVILLE WOOD SHED 1972 762 $34,451
249 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD 6.8
NEWBURY GARAGE 2015 7,200 $1,209,190
NEWBURY SALT SHED 2003 3,360 $218,656
NEWBURY SAND SHED 2003 3,360 $218,656
NEWBURY STORAGE SHED 2003 1,152 $82,696
NORTH HERO
185 STATION ROAD 10.7
NORTH HERO BRINE STORAGE 2018 1,032 $51,065
NORTH HERO GARAGE 1973 4,930 $842,802
NORTH HERO SALT SHED 1973 3,744 $218,614
NORTH HERO STORAGE SHED 1973 1,152 $88,094
NORTH HERO WOOD SHED 1973 762 $7,029
ORANGE
30 RESERVOIR ROAD 282
ORANGE GARAGE 2010 3,445 $388,980
ORANGE SALT SHED 2007 2,860 $207,928




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
PUTNEY
1-91S 1.8
PUTNEY WEIGH STATION SB 1965 300 $17,971
RANDOLPH
100 BETTIS ROAD 5.8
RANDOLPH GARAGE 1970 4,760 $760,928
RANDOLPH SHED 1 1999 3,200 $203,946
RANDOLPH SHED 2 1999 3,200 $203,946
RANDOLPH STORAGE SHED 1999 1,152 $37,581
1-89 S MM 34 22.9
RANDOLPH REST AREA SB 1965 1,362 $329,100
READING
1961 VT RT. 106 3
READING GARAGE 1983 2,000 $220,647
READING SALT SHED 1983 1,590 $105,623
READING STORAGE SHED 1983 1,152 $9,204
READSBORO
1136 VT RT. 100 11
READSBORO GARAGE 2002 4,680 $824,302
READSBORO SALT SHED 2002 3,360 $209,587
READSBORO SAND SHED 2002 3,360 $209,587
READSBORO STORAGE SHED 2002 1,152 $57,335
ROCHESTER
135 STATE GARAGE ROAD 6
ROCHESTER GARAGE 1960 4,315 $398,800
ROCHESTER SHED 4 1999 5,040 $320,300
ROCHESTER SHED 5 1999 3,360 $227,400
ROCHESTER STORAGE SHED 1960 1,356 $63,905
ROCHESTER WOOD SHED 1999 762 $6,555
ROCKINGHAM
991 ROCKINGHAM ROAD 3.11
ROCKINGHAM GARAGE 1964 5,096 $619,360
ROCKINGHAM SALT SHED 1 1991 2,520 $157,273
ROCKINGHAM SALT SHED 10 1991 2,520 $218,546
ROCKINGHAM STORAGE SHED 1991 1,152 $85,369
ROCKINGHAM STORAGE SHED 2 1991 1,152 $75,761




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
ROYALTON
1953 VT RT. 107 24.22
ROYALTON BRIDGE SHOP 1980 1,356 $170,800
ROYALTON FUEL STORAGE 2015 288 $17,850
ROYALTON GARAGE 1963 7,504 $1,358,800
ROYALTON SHED 6 1999 3,360 $224,800
ROYALTON SHED 7 1999 3,360 $224,800
ROYALTON SHED 8 1999 3,360 $224,800
ROYALTON SIGN STORAGE 1980 1,248 $64,916
ROYALTON STORAGE SHED A 1960 960 $36,186
ROYALTON STORAGE SHED NO. 2 1963 1,152 $5,889
ROYALTON WOOD SHED 1999 762 $81,095
RUTLAND
122 STATE PLACE 8.52
RUTLAND DISTRICT GARAGE 1968 7,448 $1,352,196
RUTLAND REGIONAL CONST. OFFICE 1973 2,100 $90,692
RUTLAND SALT SHED 1975 3,250 $219,209
RUTLAND STORAGE SHED 1975 1,152 $8,808
RUTLAND WELDING SHOP 1973 1,600 $141,347
RUTLAND WOOD SHED 1975 762 $10,483
S. BURLINGTON
5 BARTLETT BAY ROAD 459
SO. BURLINGTON TEMPORARY RAIL 2001 100 $51,607
SHARON
MILE MARKER 9 RT 89N 6
SHARON GARAGE 2005 750 $196,868
SHARON REST AREA 2005 9,968 $4,827,911
VTRT. 14 5
SHARON SALT SHED 1963 3,750 $212,400
SHELBURNE
71 HARBOR ROAD 1.04
SHELBURNE COMMUTER RAIL STATION 2001 1,200 $186,493
SPRINGFIELD
12 MISSING LINK ROAD 3.13
SPRINGFIELD GARAGE 1966 2,500 $386,879
SPRINGFIELD SALT SHED 1996 2,560 $159,817
15 AIRPORT ROAD 142




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
SPRINGFIELD AIRPORT ELECTRICAL 1982 100 $26,384
SPRINGFIELD HANGAR NO. 1 1920 4,183 $327,044
SPRINGFIELD HANGAR NO. 2 1997 8,568 $698,218
SPRINGFIELD HANGAR NO. 3 1995 5,400 $699,434
SPRINGFIELD TERMINAL 1982 2,050 $353,809
SPRINGFIELD T-HANGAR/GARAGE 1984 6,560 $493,165
SPRINGFIELD T-HANGAR-NEW 2005 6,031 $425,699
ST. ALBANS TOWN
680 LOWER NEWTON ROAD 9.35
ST. ALBANS DISTRICT OFFICE 1957 3,818 $535,193
ST. ALBANS GARAGE/OFFICE 1947 8,532 $970,847
ST. ALBANS NEW STORAGE BUILDING 2014 2,100 $131,725
ST. ALBANS SALT SHED 3 1991 3,200 $199,633
ST. ALBANS SALT SHED 7 1991 3,200 $199,633
ST. ALBANS SALT SHED 8 1991 3,200 $199,633
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 1991 1,152 $8,808
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 1 1947 3,744 $232,039
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 2 1991 1,152 $13,034
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED 3 1947 1,440 $112,480
ST. ALBANS STORAGE SHED/SHOP 1991 4,368 $253,053
ST. JOHNSBURY
1068 US RT 5 14.18
ST. JOHNSBURY GARAGE (3) 1972 6,840 $995,995
ST. JOHNSBURY SALT SHED (2) 1998 5,525 $347,688
ST. JOHNSBURY SALT SHED (7) 1998 3,120 $196,259
ST. JOHNSBURY SALT SHED 1 1975 4,240 $262,500
ST. JOHNSBURY STOCK ROOM (5) 2005 3,990 $310,742
ST. JOHNSBURY TOOL AND STORAGE SHED (4) 1975 1,848 $102,954
ST. JOHNSBURY WOOD SHED 1972 762 $5,267
STAMFORD
3508 MAIN ROAD 1.36
STAMFORD GARAGE 1974 1,015 $62,715
STAMFORD SALT & TRACTOR SHED 1966 1,600 $54,646
SUDBURY
3290 VT RT. 30 9.9
SUDBURY GARAGE 1994 3,240 $376,040
SUDBURY SALT SHED 8A 1994 2,560 $159,817
SUDBURY SAND SHED 1994 2,560 $159,817
SUDBURY STORAGE SHED 1994 1,152 $56,610




Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Street Address Building Name Construction Date Gross SF 2022 Replacement Cost Acres
THETFORD
1 STEVENS ROAD 8.1
SHED 12 1960 814 $67,971
1333 VT RT. 113 8.1
THETFORD FUEL CANOPY 2005 288 $10,515
THETFORD GARAGE 1973 4,760 $891,215
THETFORD SHED 10 1991 3,360 $209,587
THETFORD SHED 11 1991 3,360 $209,587
THETFORD STORAGE SHED A 1964 1,456 $94,010
THETFORD STORAGE SHED B 1999 1,152 $75,551
TUNBRIDGE
754 VT RT. 110 4
TUNBRIDGE GARAGE 1976 2,400 $266,104
TUNBRIDGE SALT SHED 2007 2,880 $218,988
VERGENNES
DEPOT ST. 0.3
VERGENNES OLD FREIGHT HOUSE 1940 3,264 $237,283
WAITSFIELD
6909 MAIN ST 6.3
WAITSFIELD GARAGE 1999 3,380 $384,500
WAITSFIELD SALT SHED 1 1999 3,400 $225,600
WAITSFIELD SALT SHED 2 1999 3,400 $225,600
WAITSFIELD SALT SHED 3 1999 2,720 $180,500
WAITSFIELD STORAGE SHED 2010 1,152 $59,478
2010 1,152 $65,800
WALLINGFORD
120 BILL FOX ROAD 3.7
WALLINGFORD SECTION HOUSE 1870 255 $34,258
WALLINGFORD STORAGE SHED 1979 1,120 $57,238
WATERFORD
1270RT93 N 23
WATERFORD STORAGE SHED 1983 1,152 $17,741
WATERFORD WELCOME CENTER 1983 2,343 $477,819
WEATHERSFIELD
638 VT RT. 131 7.4
ASCUTNEY GARAGE 1984 2,625 $312,998
ASCUTNEY SALT SHED 1 1985 2,604 $172,315
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ASCUTNEY SALT SHED 2 2010 2,400 $162,803
ASCUTNEY WOOD SHED 2 1985 762 $6,285
WESTFIELD
266 LOOP ROAD 4
WESTFIELD GARAGE 1969 6,048 $1,060,543
WESTFIELD SALT SHED #1 1969 3,192 $256,039
WESTFIELD TOOL & SALT SHED 1969 1,800 $160,702
WESTMORE
5712 WILLOUGHBY LAKE ROAD 1.15
WESTMORE GARAGE 1994 1,875 $197,217
WESTMORE SALT SHED 1994 854 $61,349
WESTMORE STORAGE SHED 1999 1,536 $76,271
WHITE RIVER JUNCTION
221 BESWICK DRIVE 7.12
WHITE RIVER DISTRICT OFFICE 1969 3,776 $609,600
WHITE RIVER GARAGE 1969 9,288 $1,472,300
WHITE RIVER NEW MAINTENANCE GARAGE 2020 14,880 $3,402,100
WHITE RIVER NEW OFFICE BUILDING 2020 6,360 $964,400
WHITE RIVER REGIONAL CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 2010 648 $95,200
WHITE RIVER SHED 13 1995 4,092 $260,900
WHITE RIVER SHED 14 1995 3,100 $204,900
WHITE RIVER STORAGE SHED 1969 1,152 $10,855
WHITE RIVER WOOD SHEDS (2 ATTA 1969 762 $7,858
WILLIAMSTOWN
3976 VT RT. 64 14
WILLIAMSTOWN GARAGE 1968 6,664 $1,146,400
WILLIAMSTOWN SALT SHED 1 1982 2,016 $127,800
WILLIAMSTOWN SALT SHED 2 1998 3,400 $222,600
WILLIAMSTOWN SALT SHED 3 1998 4,072 $275,600
WILLIAMSTOWN STORAGE SHED B 1968 1,152 $58,998
WILLIAMSTOWN WOOD SHED 2010 762 $67,038
WILLISTON
2524189N 3.89
WILLISTON INFORMATION CENTER N 2002 4,600 $1,725,371
3052189S 3.89
WILLISTON INFORMATION CENTER S. 2002 4,600 $1,725,371
WILMINGTON
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Agency of Transportation Buildings by Town

Building Name
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Gross SF

2022 Replacement Cost

Acres

WINDSOR

WOODSTOCK

23 HAYSTACK ROAD

1640 USRT.5N

511 WEST WOODSTOCK ROAD

WILMINGTON COLD STORAGE SHED
WILMINGTON GARAGE W/SHED
WILMINGTON SAND SHED
WILMINGTON SAND SHED 2
WILMINGTON STORAGE SHED
WILMINGTON STORAGE SHED B

WINDSOR ASPHALT STORAGE
WINDSOR BARN STORAGE
WINDSOR GARAGE
WINDSOR SHED 18
WINDSOR STORAGE SHED B
WINDSOR WOOD SHED

WOODSTOCK GARAGE
WOODSTOCK SHED 17
WOODSTOCK WOOD SHED

1978
2013
1978
2006
2002
1978

2018
1983
1984
2009
1984
1984

1972
1979
1979

1,152
6,000
3,744
3,360
1,152
1,152

800
2,000
4,725
8,500
1,152

762

4,194
1,632
762

$76,685
$1,042,294
$245,974
$205,827
$57,702
$8,808

$25,886
$91,659
$643,250
$546,415
$86,756
$61,368

$708,282
$109,383
$4,715

53

13.8

10.1




